Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ldkjl;aksjdflkajsdfjjfdsjklaslkdjf		02/01/2007	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	lkjlkj	
Street Address:	62461	
City:	jhjhfj	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	49501	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1111111	GENERAL GE ELECTRIC
Registration Number:	222222	TOSCA
Registration Number:	3333333	
Registration Number:	0333334	
Registration Number:	0333335	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)336-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: xxx

Email: trademarks@varnumlaw.com, kdsoulier@varnumlaw.com

Correspondent Name: zxzz

900076075

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 352

Address Line 2: Varnum, Riddering, Schmidt

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501-0352

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CASCADE/GENERAL (CVC)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0820

-CH \$140.00 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	lkjsdlkfj		
Signature:	/slkajflk/		
Date:	05/04/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=P2US1-DES-Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0821

# ASSIGNMENT of CONVERSION DESIGN

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Blair W Wieland ("Assignor") hereby assigns to Sauder Manufacturing Company, an Ohio corporation having a place of business at 930 W. Barre Road, Archbold, Ohio 43502 ("Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to an inventive design for a seating unit, which design is known as "Conversion;" Assignor's entire right, title, and interest under a United States Design Patent application entitled SEATING UNIT and filed on even date herewith; and Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to all corresponding foreign rights and inventions, including any patents that may be obtained in respect thereof, together with the right to sue and collect for past infringements.

Dated: 1/27/06

By: Blair W Wieland

1324996\_1.DOC

RECORDED: 05/04/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003535 FRAME: 082